in market interest rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the
Company’s debt obligations with floating interest rates.

  Interest rate sensitivity

   The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates on that portion of loans
and borrowings affected. With all other variables held constant, the Company’s profit before tax is affected through the
impact on floating rate borrowings, as follows:

Notes to the Standalone IndAS Financial Statements
for the year ended March 31, 2019

CENTUM ELECTRONICS LIMITED 118

(` in million)

Particulars Increase	/	decrease	in	basis	points Effect	on	profit	before	tax
March 31, 2019

+50 (7.94)
-50 7.94

March 31, 2018
+50 (8.89)
-50 8.89

   The assumed movement in basis points for the interest rate sensitivity analysis is based on the currently observable
market environment.

  (b) Market risk- Foreign currency risk

   Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of an exposure will fluctuate because of changes in
foreign exchange rates.

  Foreign currency sensitivity   (` in million)

Particulars Change in currency Effect	on	profit	or	loss	before	tax
Strengthening  Weakening

March 31, 2019
 USD 5% (30.67) 30.67
 EURO 5% (8.05) 8.05
March 31, 2018
 USD 5% (69.06) 69.06
 EURO 5% (5.31) 5.31

 The sensitivity analysis has been based on the composition of the Company’s financial assets and liabilities at March 31, 2019
and March 31, 2018 .The period end balances are not necessarily representative of the average debt outstanding during
the period.

  (c) Credit risk

  Credit risk is the risk that counterparty will not meet its obligations under a financial instrument or customer contract,
leading to a financial loss. Financial instruments that are subject to credit risk and concentration thereof principally consist
of trade receivables, investments, cash and cash equivalents.

  The carrying value of financial assets represents the maximum credit risk. The maximum exposure to credit risk was
` 2,445.62 million and ` 1,219.20 million  as at March 31, 2019 and March 31, 2018 respectively, being the total carrying

[…]

Trade payables and borrowings (including short term
borrowing and long term borrowing)

USD (25.23) (31.20)

Trade receivables and cash and cash equivalents USD 15.14 11.10
Deferred sale consideration USD 1.32  -
Other current financial assets USD 0.18  -
Net assets / (liabilities) in USD in million (8.59) (20.10)
Net assets / (liabilities) in ` in million (602.01) (1,308.09)

(Amount in million)

Particulars Currency March 31, 2019 March 31, 2018
Trade payables and borrowings (including short term
borrowing and long term borrowing)

EUR (2.21) (1.36)

Trade receivables and cash and cash equivalents EUR 0.10 0.05
Net assets / (liabilities) in EUR in million (2.11) (1.31)
Net assets / (liabilities) in ` in million (163.21) (105.63)

 Foreign currency sensitivity

 The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in USD and EURO exchange rates, with all
other variables held constant. The impact on the Group’s profit before tax is due to changes in the fair value of monetary
assets and liabilities. The Group’s exposure to foreign currency changes for all other currencies is not material.

(` in million)

Particulars Change in currency Effect on profit or loss
Strengthening  Weakening

March 31, 2019
 USD 5% (30.10) t30.10
 EURO 5% (8.16) 8.16
March 31, 2018
 USD 5% (65.40) 65.40
 EURO 5% (5.28) 5.28

 The sensitivity analysis has been based on the composition of the Group’s financial assets and liabilities at March 31, 2019
and March 31, 2018 of entities within the Group having exposure other than their functional currency. The period end
balances are not necessarily representative of the average debt outstanding during the period.

 Credit risk

  Credit risk is the risk that counterparty will not meet its obligations under a financial instrument or customer contract,
leading to a financial loss. Financial instruments that are subject to credit risk and concentration thereof principally consist
of trade receivables, investments, cash and cash equivalents and derivatives.

 The carrying value of financial assets represents the maximum credit risk. The maximum exposure to credit risk was